# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE previously recorded on Reel 003670 Frame 0488. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nature of conveyence should be recorded as: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tap Enterprises, Inc.		11/16/2007	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cummins Intellectual Property Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Jackson Street	
Internal Address:	M/C 60701	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514072	CUMMINS INDUSTRIAL TOOLS
Serial Number:	78031419	CUMMINS PRO INDUSTRIAL TOOLS
Serial Number:	78031424	CUMMINS INDUSTRIAL TOOLS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900093556

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-8264

Email: sfreedman@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Freedman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 401 9th Street, N.W., Suite 900

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740270-2968

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0814** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Freedman	
Signature:	/susan m. freedman/	
Date:	12/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Assignment - Tap Enterprises, Inc. to Cummins Intellectual Property Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Tap Enterprises, Inc. to Cummins Intellectual Property Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Tap Enterprises, Inc. to Cummins Intellectual Property Inc#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Tap Enterprises, Inc. to Cummins Intellectual Property Inc#page4.tif		

source=Trademark Assignment - Tap Enterprises, Inc. to Cummins Intellectual Property Inc#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Tap Enterprises, Inc. to Cummins Intellectual Property Inc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0815 TO: SUSAN M. FREEDMAN, ESQ. COMPANY: NIXON PEABODY LLP, 401 9TH STREET, N.W.

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/03/2007 900093210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAP Enterprises, Inc.		11/16/2007	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cummins Intellectual Property Inc.		
Street Address:	500 Jackson Street		
Internal Address:	M/C 60701		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47201		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2514072	CUMMINS INDUSTRIAL TOOLS	
Serial Number:	78031419	CUMMINS PRO INDUSTRIAL TOOLS	
Serial Number:	78031424	CUMMINS INDUSTRIAL TOOLS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-585-8264

Email:

sfreedman@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name:

Susan M. Freedman, Esq.

Address Line 1:

Nixon Peabody LLP, 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Sulte 900

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740270-2968

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Freedman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0816

490 OD

USPTO 12/4/2007 6:44:50 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:SUSAN M. FREEDMAN, ESQ. COMPANY:NIXON PEABODY LLP, 401 9TH STREET, N.W.

Signature:	/susan m. freedman/	
Date:	12/03/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cummins - TAP Enterprises, Inc. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0817

#### EXHIBIT D

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TAP Enterprises, Inc., a Nebraska corporation with an address at 650 North Lincoln Springhill, KS 66083 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Cummins Intellectual Property Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address of 500 Jackson Street M/C 60701 Columbus IN 47201 ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interest to the trademarks identified below (the "Marks"), including the common law rights to the Marks, all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

TAP Enterprises, Inc.

Signed:

Title: Date:

#### TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration/Application No.	
CUMMINS INDUSTRIAL TOOLS (word & design)	2,514,072	
CUMMINS PRO INDUSTRIAL TOOLS (word & design)	78/031,419	
CUMMINS INDUSTRIAL TOOLS (word & design)	78/031,424	

1.1 15

**RECORDED: 12/06/2007** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0818